
PARISH OF THE SACRED HEART & ST OSWALD 
 

LENT & EASTER PROGRAMME 2025 
 

Saturday 8th March 

 
 5.00pm   Confessions 
 6.00pm   Mass 
 

Sunday 9th March 

 
   8.00am  Mass 
 10.00am  Mass 
  12noon   Mass (Sacred Heart School) 
 

Tuesday 11th March 

 
10.00am   Silent Prayer 
  6.30pm   Mass  
  7.00pm   Lenten Talk 
 

Wednesday 12th March 

 
  6.30am   Mass  followed by breakfast 
10.00am   Mass 

Thursday 13th March 

 

10.00am   Mass 
  7.00pm   Lent Station Mass St Peter & All Souls 
 

Friday 14th March LENT Fast Day 10.00am  Mass 
 6.30pm   Mass  
 7.00pm  Stations of the Cross 
 

Saturday 15th March 

 
 5.00pm   Confessions 
 6.00pm   Mass 
 

Sunday 16th March 

 
  8.00am    Mass 
10.00am    Mass 
12.00noon Mass (Sacred Heart School) 
 2.00pm    St Patricks Celebration Lunch 
 

Monday  17th March 10.00am  Mass followed by breakfast rolls 
 

Tuesday 1 8th March 10.00am   Silent Prayer 
  6.30pm   Mass  
  7.00pm   Lenten Talk 
 

Wednesday 19th March 

 
  6.30am  Mass followed by breakfast 
10.00am  Mass 
 

Thursday 20th March 
 

10.00am  Mass 
 

Friday 21st March 
 

10.00am  Mass 
  6.30pm  Mass  
  7.00pm Stations of the Cross 
 

Saturday 22nd March 
 

 12noon  Men’s Day of Prayer until 5.00pm 
 5.00pm  Confessions 
 6.00pm  Mass 
 

Sunday 23rd March 
 

  8.00am   Mass 
10.00am   Mass 
12.00noon Mass (Sacred Heart School) 
 

Tuesday 25th March 
 

10.00am   Silent Prayer 
  6.30pm   Mass  
  7.00pm  Lenten Talk 
 

Wednesday 26th March 
 

  6.30am  Mass followed by breakfast 
10.00am  Mass 
 



PARISH OF THE SACRED HEART & ST OSWALD 
 

LENT & EASTER PROGRAMME 2025 
 

Thursday 27th March 
 

10.00am  Mass 
 

Friday 28th March 
 

10.00am  Mass followed by Adoration until 12 noon 
  6.30pm  Mass  
  7.00pm  Stations of the Cross  
  

Saturday 29th March 
Mothering Sunday Cake Bake Off 

 

 5.00pm  Confessions 
 6.00pm  Mass 
 

Sunday 30th March 
   Mothering Sunday Cake Bake Off 
 

  8.00am  Mass 
10.00am  Mass 
12 noon   Mass (Sacred Heart School) 
 

Tuesday 1st April 
 

10.00am   Silent Prayer 
  6.30pm   Mass  
   7.00pm  Lenten Talk 
 

Wednesday 2nd April 
 

  6.30am  Mass  followed by breakfast 
11.00am  Requiem Mass  
  

Thursday 3rd April 
 

  5.00pm  Children’s Way of the Cross 
 

Friday 4th April 
 

10.00am  Mass 
10.30am  Adoration until 6.30pm 
  6.30pm  Mass  
  7.00pm  Stations of the Cross 
 

Saturday 5th April 
 

5.00pm   Confessions 
 6.00pm  Mass 
 

Sunday 6th April 
 

  8.00am  Mass 
10.00am  Mass 
 12 noon Mass (Sacred Heart School) 
 

Tuesday 8th April 

 

10.00am  Silent Prayer 
  6.30pm  Mass  
  7.00pm  Lenten Talk 
 

Wednesday 9th April 
 

  6.30am  Mass followed by breakfast 
10.00am  Mass   
 

Thursday 10th April 
 

10.00am  Mass 

Friday 11th April 
 

10.00am  Mass 
  6.30pm  Mass  
  7.00pm  Stations of the Cross 
 

Saturday 12th April 10.00am  Palm Sunday Children’s Workshop 
12.30pm  Parish Day of Recollection 
                                                        Led by Derek Williams 
  5.00pm  Confessions 
  6.00pm  Mass 
 

Sunday 13th April  8.00am   Mass 
10.00am  Mass 
 12 noon  Mass (Sacred Heart School) 
 

 



PARISH OF THE SACRED HEART & ST OSWALD 
 

LENT & EASTER PROGRAMME 2025 
 

HOLY WEEK  
 

Services are in St Oswald’s Church unless otherwise indicated 
Sacred Heart School is in Tollgate, Bretton PE3 9XD 

 
 

Monday 14th April 

10.00am Mass followed by Confessions 

Tuesday 15th April 

 Chrism Mass 12 noon St John’s Cathedral Norwich 

Wednesday 16th April 

10.00am Mass followed by Confessions 

 

EASTER TRIDUUM 

Holy Thursday 17th April 

8.00pm Evening Mass of the Lord's Supper 
The Church will be open for prayer at the Altar of Repose until 12pm 

Good Friday 18th April 

8.00am Procession of Cross from St Oswald’s Church  

to join with Walk of Witness 

10.00am Walk of Witness from Stanley Rec. 
3.00pm Liturgy of the Lord's Passion (Sacred Heart School) 

3.00pm Liturgy of the Lord's Passion 
6.30pm Stations of the Cross 

Holy Saturday 19th April 

8.30pm Solemn Easter Vigil (Sacred Heart School) 

8.30pm Solemn Easter Vigil 

Easter Sunday 20th April 
8.00am Easter Mass 
10.00am Easter Mass 

12 noon Easter Mass (Sacred Heart School) 

 


